AD/58/11	1C 1855 18 46 00 0 0 0 0 0 000 2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) ON B No. 0651-0011 T P 102452165	ad Trademarks:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kesaku Ueta Jun Okano	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Japan Metal Gasket Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3308 Aza Deguchi, Oaza Mikaiiri Kumagaya shi Saitama	
X Assignment Merger Security Agt. Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 26, 2002	Mikajiri, Kumagaya-shi, Saitama City: Country: Japan Zip: 360-0843 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 3331 45 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: November 26, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached: Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1	
Na ne:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Suite 624 Civy: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Darlene P. Condra Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3		
MOR-241-A		

PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0537 Our Reference:

MOR-241-A

ASSIGNMENT

	
WHEREAS, we Kosaku UETA and Jun OKA	
of <u>c/o Japan Metal Gasket Co., Ltd., 3308, A</u>	Aza Deguchi. Oaza Mikajiri.
Kumagaya-shi, Saitama 360-0843 / JAPAN	
respectively, have invented a $_{ ext{METALLIC}}$ G	ASKET
for which we are about to make applicat	tion for Letters Patent
of the United States of America; and	cion for hereeld facence
of the officed beates of finelion, and	
WHEREAS, Japan Metal Gasket Co., Lt	od,
a corporation of <u>Japan</u>	
having its principal place of business	
3308, Aza Deguchi, Oaza Mikajiri, Kumagaya-shi	. Saitama 360-0843 / JAPAN ,
desires to acquire the entire right, t	itle and interest in and
to said invention.	•
NOW EMERDEDODE for and in consid-	anabian af bha ann af
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consider	
One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged	
do sell, assign, and transfer unto said	
successors and assigns, all right, tit	
United States of America and all foreigned in the nat	
said invention as described in the pate	
by us on the day ofauthorized to	,, and we hereby
application, to here insert the filing	data and somial of said
application, as soon as it is known, S	
filed, and to any imp	
invention heretofore or hereafter made	
employ of said corporation, and any di	
of said application, and all Patents,	
foreign, granted upon any such applica	
inventions described therein, and any	
of said Patents; and we hereby authori	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
said United States applications to said	
assignee thereof.	d corporation up
FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby	
that we are the owners of the full tit	le herein assigned and
have the right to assign the same, and	agree that we will
communicate to said corporation or its	
facts known to us respecting said inve	
testify in any legal proceedings relat	
upon, and will sign all instruments an	
such assistance which in the judgment	
necessary to vest in it and protect th	e legal title sought to
be assigned.	
Signed this 26 day of NOV	, 2002.
X. wetu	J. okabo
Kosaku UETA	Jun OKANO

PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0538 After recordation, please return the Assignment to:

Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

RECORDED: 01/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0539